

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: A 21-264 Name: Salinas CESH Amendment No 1

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed - Health Department

File created: 5/26/2021 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/15/2021 **Final action:** 6/15/2021

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or the Assistant Director of Health to execute Renewal

and Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement with the City of Salinas for housing location and landlord engagement services for individuals experiencing homelessness as part of the Whole Person Care Pilot, and stipends for workers who outreach to homeless persons and the management of these services, extending the term of the Agreement seven (7) months to December 31, 2021 and increasing the total obligation by \$130,200 for a total Agreement not to exceed, \$223,200; and b. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to sign up to three (3)

future amendments to this Agreement where the amendments do not significantly change the

Agreement herein.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Amendment No 1, 3. Agreement, 4. Completed Board Order Item No. 26

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/15/2021	1	Board of Supervisors	approved - health department	Pass